# THE BUSINESS OF CAN DOsm

#### **The Greater Fayetteville Chamber**

## **About the Fayetteville Chamber**

The Greater Fayetteville Chamber provides programs to keep you in the know, enhancing your professional knowledge and business skills, which increases your competitive edge. It provides professional marketing support to increase awareness for your business, and Chamber membership gives your business credibility and positive impact on your reputation. The Chamber mission is "Building a prosperous & resilient community through business leadership."



Nat Robertson President/CEO

"As we round the corner to the Chamber's 125th anniversary, we continue to grow and produce programs that are advantageous for our members/partners. We will continue to serve as a catalyst for a healthy business community and an advocate for more business-friendly public policy. Not to mention the 100+ events and business-related activities our staff and volunteers do annually, your Greater Fayetteville Chamber is on the move...

I am truly humbled to serve your Chamber as the President/CEO and hope that we can meet in person soon, my door is always open. To lead such a talented team is incredibly inspiring and a tremendous privilege. The first thing that remains fundamentally true is that we will continue to grow the Chamber membership and add services that benefit you and your business.

Your membership is not taken for granted, and the events and programs that we manage are done for your benefit, so please, make a pledge now to be more involved with our activities. Attend the events, volunteer your time, get your coworkers involved, give back to your Chamber, and you will reap the advantages."

## **Interested in Membership?**

If you are interested in becoming a member of the Greater Fayetteville Chamber, please fill out the web form application here: https://chamber.faybiz.com/member/newmemberapp/

### www.faybiz.com





